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I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via e-mail(unless 

other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 
 
Matthew Olesh, Esq.  
Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3400 Centre Square 
West Obermayer Philadelphia, PA 19102 
matthew.olesh@obermayer.com 
 
Christine M. Hoover, Esq. 
Erin Gannon, Esq. 
Harrison Brietman, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
choover@paoca.org  
egannon@paoca.org  
hbreitman@paoca.org  
(Counsel for OCA) 
 
Allison Kaster, Esq. 
Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
akaster@pa.gov 
carwright@pa.gov  
(Counsel for BIE) 

 
David P. Zambito, Esq. 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
17 North Second St Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com  
Jnase@cozen.com 
 
Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
Susan.marsh@amwater.com 
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Thomas T. Niesen, Esquire 
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC 
212 Locust Street 
Suite 302 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com 

 
 
  
 

/s/ Erin K. Fure 
      _______________________________ 
      Erin K. Fure 
      Assistant Small Business Advocate 
      Attorney ID No. 312245 
 
DATE:  November 12, 2021 
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